Date Duration Comp Comp Home Away Venue
Wednesday April 9th 2025 3 days Second XI 2XI CC Men friendly /Durham Uni Durham 2XI Racecourse
Monday, April 21, 2025 4 days Second XI 2XI CC Men friendly ! Notts Durham 2XI Lady Bay
Monday, April 28, 2025 3 Day Second XI 2XI CC Men friendly ' Durham 2XI Sussex Seat Unique Riverside
Wednesday, May 07,2025 3day Second XI 2XI CC Men friendly %Yorkshire Durham 2XI f

! :Scarborough
Thursday, 15th May 2025 1day DH Second XI 2X1 T20 Men Friendly Leeds Uni Durham 2XI Weetwood
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 1day Second XI 2XI T20 Men (DH) Durham 2XI Lancashire TBC
Wednesday, May 28th 2025 1day Second XI 2XI T20 Men (DH) Durham 2XI Notts /Seat Unique Riverside
Monday, June 2,2025 1day Second XI 2X1 T20 Men Derby Durham 2XI ' Duffield CC
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 1day Second XI 2X1 T20 Men Derby Durham 2XI ' Duffield CC
Friday June 6th 2025 1day Second XI 2XI T20 Men /Yorkshire Durham 2XI '

: Harrogate CC
Monday, June 09, 2025 1day Second XI 2XI T20 Men :Durham 2XI Leicester 'Da rlington CC
Tuesday, June 10, 2025 1day Second XI 2XI T20 Men :Durham 2XI Leicester 'Da rlington CC
Monday, June 16, 2025 4days Second XI 2XI Champo Men ! Warwickshire Durham 2XI ' Portland Road
Monday, June 23,2025 4days Second XI 2XI Champo Men /Durham 2XI Kent TBC
Wednesday July 8th 2025 1day Second XI 2XI friendly :Durham 2XI UK Armed Forces /Richmond
Wednesday July 9th 2025 1day Second XI 2XI T20 Men /Durham 2XI Yorkshire /Riverside

I Monday, 14th July, 2025 2 day Second XI 2XI T20 /Northants Durham Cricket 2XI ‘Ca mpbell Park

Tuesday, 15th July, 2025 2 day Second XI 2XI 50 Friendly /Northants Durham Cricket 2XI ! Campbell Park
Wednesday, 16th July, 2025 1day Second XI 2XI 720 final /TBC TBC TBC
Monday, July 21,2025 4days Second XI 2XI Champo Men /Durham 2XI Notts 'South North
Sunday, September 01, 2025 4days Second XI 2XI Champo Men /Durham 2XI Middlesex 'Seat Unique Riverside
Monday, September 8th, 2025 4days Second XI 2XI Champo Men /Glamorgan Durham 2XI ! Newport CC




